sensitivity to foreign exchange movements has been calculated on a symmetric basis. The sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of inherent
currency risk as the year end exposure does not reflect the exposure during the year.

(ii)	 Other price risk

	 Other price risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to
the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instrument traded in the market. The Company is not
exposed to commodity price risk since it does not hold any financial instrument based on commodity prices.

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 The table below summarizes the impact of increase / decrease in the Pakistan Stock Exchange (PSX) Index on the Company’s profit after
taxation for the year. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity index had increased / decreased by 5% with all other variables
held constant and all the Company’s equity instruments moved according to the historical correlation with the index:

170

Hi
-T

ec
h

Lu
br

ic
an

ts
 L

im
ite

d

			   Impact on profit after taxation

	 Index		  2018	 2017
			   Rupees	 Rupees

	 PSX 100 (5% increase)		   185,402 	  136,719
	 PSX 100 (5% decrease)		   (185,402)	  (136,719)

(iii)	 Interest rate risk

	 This represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates.

	 The Company has no long term interest bearing asset. The Company’s interest rate risk arises from term deposit receipts, bank balances on

saving accounts, long term financing, short term borrowings and liabilities against assets subject to finance lease. Financial instruments at
variable rates expose the Company to cash flow interest rate risk. Financial instruments, if any, at fixed rate expose the Company to fair value

[…]

risk as the year end exposure does not reflect the exposure during the year.

(ii)	 Other price risk

	 Other price risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the
individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instrument traded in the market. The Group is exposed to
equity securities price risk because of short term investments held by the Group and classified at fair value through profit or loss. The Group
is not exposed to commodity price risk since it does not hold any financial instruments based on commodity prices.

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 The table below summarizes the impact of increase / decrease in the Pakistan Stock Exchange (PSX) Index on the Group’s profit after taxation
for the year. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity index had increased / decreased by 5% with all other variables held
constant and all the Group’s equity instruments moved according to the historical correlation with the index:

			   Impact on Group’s profit after taxation

	 Index		  2018	 2017
			   Rupees	 Rupees

	 PSX 100 (5% increase)		   185,402 	  136,719
	 PSX 100 (5% decrease)		   (185,402)	  (136,719)

(iii)	 Interest rate risk

	 This represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates.

	 The Group has no long term interest bearing asset. The Group’s interest rate risk arises from short term investments, bank balances on

saving accounts, term deposit, long term financing, liabilities against assets subject to finance lease and short term borrowings. Financial
instruments at variable rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk. Financial instruments, if any, at fixed rate expose the Group to